Town of Somerset Fee Schedule

1/1/2021

Alcohol, Tubing/Camping; Concessions, Junkyard, Direct Seller’s; Operator's, & Cigarette Licenses:

Class A Beer, annual or pro-rated 125.25 $ 50.00
Class B Beer, annual or pro-rated 125.26 (4) $ 100.00
Class A Liquor, annual or pro-rated 125.51 (2) $ 150.00
Class B Liguor, annual or pro-rated 125.51 (3) $ 500.00
Class B Combo (Liquor & Beer) 3 600.00
Late Fee on Alcohol Renewal Applications Received Late $ 25.00
Reserve Class B Retailers (fee in addition to Class B Beer & Liquor) 12551 (4)(1) | $ 10,000.00
Change of Agent 3 10.00
Operator's License (Annual) 125.68 $ 20.00
Provisional Operator's License (expires in 60 days) 125.17 (5) $ 15.00
Temporary Operator's License 125.17 (4) $ 5.00
Temporary Retailers Class B (Picnic License) 125.51 (10) $ 10.00
Publication Fee 125.04 (3) (9) Actual cost
Direct Seller's Permit 3 25.00
Direct Seller's Investigation Fee ) 25.00
Concessions License $ 100.00
Tubing/Camping License 3 500.00
Junkyard/Salvage License 3 200.00
Tobacco/Cigarette License $ 25.00

Animal Licenses:

Dog Licenses - female or male/spayed or neutered

$20.00/$10.00

Replacement Tag

5.00

Animal Control Officer Calls or Reclaim Fee

3
Actual cost

Clerk’s Office / Public Records Requests:

Photocopies (Per page)

$ 0.25

Faxes Sent (first page/additional pages)

$ 2.50/.50

$40.00 per hour after first hour - open records location fee

Actual costs

Prepayment required for requests that exceed $5.00

Actual costs

Interest-Delinguent Personal Property Tax 1% per mo.
Penalties-Delinquent Personal Property Tax-St. Croix County .5% per mo.
Real Estate Inquiry-Special Assessment Search 3 15.00
Returned Check Fee ' $ 25.00
Late Charge on unpaid invoices (after 30 days) 3 5.00
Unpaid Invoices placed on tax roll 3 15.00
[Utility Permits_IT_Address Signs/ Driveway Permits/Park Fees
Utility Permits-standard service line crossing ROW $50.00
Utility Permits-lateral installation up to 500" and up to 4 road bores $100.00
Utility Permits-major installation over 500' 4 or more road bores $200.00

Utility Permits-Penalty for starting without permit

2 X permit fee

Addréss signs installed/uninstalled

$75.00/$25.00

Planning Commission Fees

Driveway Permits $ 50.00
Road Damage & Occup.Deposits-refundable after construction & inspection $2500 & $500
Park Fee Per Lot/Paid at Final Plat or CSM approval by T. Board 3 400.00
Twin Springs Park Daily Permit/Annual Permit Fee $ 5.00/$50.00
Towing Fee to Town Paid to Towing Company [ $ 25.00

Major (5 lots of more) Subdivison Concept Review Fee

$225.00/2nd 0

Major (5 lots of more) Subdivison Preliminary Plat Review Fee

$ 100 + $20 lot

Maijor (5 lots or more) Subdivision Final Plat Review Fee

$ 200.00

Minor/CSM (4 lots or less) Subdivision Concept Review Fee

$ 50.00 per lot

Minor/CSM (4 lots or less) Subdivision Prelim. & Final Review Fee

$ 50.00 per lot

Park Fee - all new lots 3 400.00

Rezonings, Special Exception Permits, Design Waiver Review Fees 3 100.00

Special Meeting 3 150.00
Town Board Fees

|Special Meeting |'$ 150.00




